## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Titan Plastics Midwest, LLC		107/21/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Revere Plastics Systems, LLC
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801-1120
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78893148	REVERE PLASTICS SYSTEMS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Thompson Hine LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8801
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055866.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne E. Clifford
Signature:	/Joanne E. Clifford, Reg.#62,611/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0705

OF \$40.00 /8893148

900139022

Date:	07/20/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=RPS LLC Certificate#page2.tif source=RPS LLC Certificate#page4.tif source=Assignment_Cover_Sheet-Revere-s source=Assignment_Cover_Sheet-Revere-s	igned#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0706

# Delaware

PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "REVERE PLASTICS SYSTEMS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TITAN PLASTICS MIDWEST, LLC" TO "REVERE PLASTICS SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 7:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "REVERE PLASTICS SYSTEMS, LLC".

8100H

090658941

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7391056

DATE: 06-29-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0707

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:04 PM 07/21/2006 FILED 07:52 PM 07/21/2006 SRV 060692900 - 4061429 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Continoes	of Farmation of th	e Henited Hability o	company is heroby as
	***	le is mended	
***************************************		ited liability	
<u></u>	vers Flastics	Systems, LC	*
•			
N WINESS T	•	•	prouted this Certificat
po 3/2+	day of _3	ELY A	, A.D. 2006
			<b>V</b>
			<del>}-</del>
		I V MOLE	
		By:	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004027 FRAME: 0708

**RECORDED: 07/20/2009**